OP \$40.00 5673867

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM683170 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HYPHENUS, INC.		09/21/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CO-PARENTER, LLC	
Street Address:	701 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 4200	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5673867	COPARENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2054886267

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12055218267

Email: devans@bradley.com

Correspondent Name: DONITA EVANS

Address Line 1:1819 FIFTH AVENUE NORTHAddress Line 4:Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213890-401029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONITA EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/Donita Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=tmassignment1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007469 FRAME: 0313

900651696

CORRECTED DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Hyphenus, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 12130 Millennium Drive, Los Angeles, California 90043, having previously executed and delivered a Deed of Assignment of Trademarks bearing an effective date of September 21, 2021, in favor of "COPARENTER, LLC;" having been advised that the identification of the assignee as "COPARENTER, LLC" is a scrivener's error; and now desiring to correct the prior Deed of Assignment of Trademarks with the date of the assignment to be effective as of the original effective date of September 21, 2021, now states and agrees as follows:

Assignor is the owner of the following federal trademark registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, identified by registration number and mark:

Reg. No. 5,673,867 for the mark COPARENTER

The mark and registration is collectively referred to as the "Mark." Assignor has adopted and is using the Mark.

Co-Parenter, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4200, Seattle, Washington 98104, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, sell, and convey to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration No. 5,673,867, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Mark and the registration thereof, together with all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under the Mark provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world; all such quality control standards, records, protocols, and information as are necessary to maintain the continuity of the quality of the goods and services represented by the Mark; and any and all claims and causes of action with respect to the Mark, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, dilution, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages and other relief.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and/or the regulatory authority for any individual State, is requested to make the proper notation of such assignment on the trademark records of the United States of America and of such State.

HYPHENUS, INC.

By: Jonathan Verk
Name Jonathan Verk

Title: CEO

Date: October 13, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007469 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 10/22/2021